0 – None 

Absent: 0 – None 

4I) DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION INCLUDING APPOINTMENT OF AND APPROVAL OF EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF MENDOCINO AND ANTHONY ADAMS TO SERVE AS THE MENDOCINO COUNTY ALTERNATE 

DEFENDER IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($190,000) PER YEAR WITH A TOTAL 

ANNUAL COMPENSATION OF THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($323,000 INCLUDES SALARY 

AND BENEFITS) COMMENCING ON JANUARY 4, 2026 - SPONSOR: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

Presenter/s: Supervisor Haschak. 

Public Comment: None. 

Board Action: Upon motion by Supervisor Cline, seconded by Supervisor Williams, IT IS ORDERED that the 
Board of Supervisors appoints Anthony Adams as the Mendocino County Alternate Defender and approves 
employment Agreement between the Mendocino County and Anthony Adams in the amount of one hundred 
ninety thousand dollars ($190,000) per year with a total annual compensation of three hundred twenty-three 
thousand dollars ($323,000 includes salary and benefits) commencing on January 4, 2025; and authorizes Chair 
to sign same. The motion carried by the following vote: 

Aye: 5 – Supervisor Cline, Supervisor Mulheren, Supervisor Haschak, Supervisor Norvell; and Supervisor 
Williams